U
-C
U
P A
SYM
M
ETRIC
A
L RO
D
 SEA
LS
149
Compound information
available on pages 20-37.
Surface Finish: ISO 4287 & Chamfer Information on pages 7-9.
For ISO tolerance charts, refer to pages 12-13.
X
PA
R
 - X
-PA
C
®
XPAR - X-PAC® Loaded Rod Seal U-Cup
with Anti-Extrusion Ring
h9 +.010/–.000H9 H9.187” - CROSS SECTION WIDTH
 ROD APPLICATION
MFP BASE PART NUMBER
PROFILE
STYLE L1ød1 L2ØD1ød2
XPAR-187-01.000-375B	 B Lip	 1.000	 1.001	 1.375	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-187-01.250-375B	 B Lip	 1.250	 1.251	 1.625	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-187-01.375-375B	 B Lip	 1.375	 1.376	 1.750	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-187-01.500-375B	 B Lip	 1.500	 1.501	 1.875	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-187-01.750-375B	 B Lip	 1.750	 1.751	 2.125	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-187-02.000-375B	 B Lip	 2.000	 2.001	 2.375	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-187-02.250-375B	 B Lip	 2.250	 2.251	 2.625	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-187-02.375-375B	 B Lip	 2.375	 2.376	 2.750	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-187-02.500-375B	 B Lip	 2.500	 2.501	 2.875	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-250-01.500-375B	 B Lip	 1.500	 1.501	 2.000	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-250-01.750-375B	 B Lip	 1.750	 1.751	 2.250	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-250-02.000-375B	 B Lip	 2.000	 2.001	 2.500	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-250-02.250-375B	 B Lip	 2.250	 2.251	 2.750	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-250-02.500-375B	 B Lip	 2.500	 2.501	 3.000	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-250-02.750-375B	 B Lip	 2.750	 2.751	 3.250	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-250-03.000-375B	 B Lip	 3.000	 3.001	 3.500	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-250-03.250-375B	 B Lip	 3.250	 3.251	 3.750	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-250-03.500-375B	 B Lip	 3.500	 3.501	 4.000	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-250-03.750-375B	 B Lip	 3.750	 3.751	 4.250	 0.413	 0.375
XPAR-250-04.000-375B	 B Lip	 4.000	 4.001	 4.500	 0.413	 0.375
h9 +.010/–.000H9 H9.250” - CROSS SECTION WIDTH
Pressure: 400 bar (5,800 psi)          Max. Velocity: 0.5 m/s (< 1.6 ft./s)
XPAR - X-PAC® LOADED U-CUP
WITH ANTI-EXTRUSION RING
XPAR B-Lip X-PAC®  U-Cup is a versatile reciprocating seal
for linear rod applications, up to 400 bar (5,800 psi). The
rubber expander creates a compression style seal while
still operating as a pressure actuated U-Cup design.  The
result is better low-pressure sealing
and less startup leakage. The XPAR X-PAC® has an
Anti-Extrusion Ring to prevent seal extrusion.
MFP Seals’ X-PAC® U-Cups feature a knife
trimmed sealing lip for increased sealability.
MFP PART NUMBER
XPAR-187-01.000-375BU2151
SEAL TYPE ød1 L2 COMPOUND
CROSS SECTION PROFILE STYLE
The standard compound for this seal is U2151,
with an N6014 Expander and M1001 Anti-Extrusion Ring.
15° to 25°
Chamfer “A”
L1+0.10/-.000
ØD1
H9
ød1
h9
ød2
H9
r10.4 mm (0.016”) max
Ra: 4 to 12 µin
Ra:
4 to 32
µin
5°
MAX
L2
IDOD
A product of MFP Seals.